housing assistance to the City of Tulsa.  Fair housing enforcement naturally quells 
discriminatory practices. 

In addition, MFHC’s data points submitted as written comments include the following: 

During the past five years,  

• MFHC processed more than one-hundred two (102) complaint intakes/inquiries 
originating from Tulsa,     

• At least eight (8) of those complaint intakes generated complaint filings with HUD’s Office 
of Fair Housing & Equal Opportunity,   

• Two (2) of the HUD complaints have been settled with $3,256 in Monetary Recovery